8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-01469] 175EP2018 | FZ | KZ
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R 0004256 e T Tar
F ECR-21-007025 26JUL2021 | JWC | TE
2150199~ G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G | ECR-22-142428 aunz02e | TR | TE
2150199-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150199-1 G Tool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150199-2 G ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150199-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

ChvE Cior Upr - - - 21196471 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

TR 3 e o T 0 : -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

NSUT T4 57 o T 180 = -] 2079764 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

N -] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B HN I A 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 28449403 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

TERMINAL DATA:- TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SRR l l ?ﬁ;éii; EETéEGMEOEgEEEEW ﬂg
-] - ,

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE-LOCK, .250 SERIES T W | 1 15016807 GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN 74
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [REF|REFREFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4.39-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2.29-3.94 mm [.090-.155 IN] 5 - | 1 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8 /4

TERMINAL 114-2074 - -] 155888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 HEEEREEE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

DPEL IR ICATION -l 2222 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

-l 2222 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE@EEETITAL TE@EEETIEAL [E THIRAL [E THIRAL -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2222 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8 5T
-l 2222 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
WIRE Lgl CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2l 227 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 212|727 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 1.854/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 3.4 - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
16 AWG 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 5.6 - | - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
18 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.5 3\ -~ | | 1 1 1 1-1752354-0 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
-l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
i 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A -] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 7 | 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| -7 77T [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 | g
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -l 2222 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 5 1212 51680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 g
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il L I O O O O 240639~ SIRIPPER (MACHINING) c
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 2222 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R I IR ETTERERE SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. sl R B B A 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-l 2222 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
6. BgéiagN%?E?éﬁIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S B CIRIIT TG 50
- 2222 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4] 4] 4] 4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
-] 1 W 1 240641-6 SPACER 6 |
-] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | T 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
N - T 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
212111 [-1803000-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
FWARNING 11 R EEE 2217206-7  [BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 4-240641-1 SPACER 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN f f l l 2Ji§§;7 ﬁ%g“Cﬂwﬁ“m*FWw“w ;
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T 156405 8 TCRINPER WIRE PREWTUN 1
~79-72-71-2|-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
T TR R R T o TTWARZTT2 — T8 Conmectint
CHE:*ANG 07MAR2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 0 /MAR2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " . T Jecon fnd eed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @»G% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE e A 1] 00770 IG=2150199 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e e CTED TYPE

142520 0 ///@m
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.8+£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG O7MAR2012 (D) TE COHHGCMVH)/
CHSK ‘1 0/MAR2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD OTMARZ2012 [NaME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w T}<j \/{ Fif; I <>Fw S L Applicator
SO CaL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti : )
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) potes  C : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150199
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop ? OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150199-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150199-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150199-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
iffgg) T SISEWWOJ T;PE -1 21190829 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 4‘57 22 [‘18OJ F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| : N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-1 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] ] §-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, POSITIVE-LOCK, .250 SERIES i l l T Hi
— = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RETRET 594970 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 6 4
£.39-5.16 mm [.173-.203 INJ 2.29-3.94 mm [.090- 155 INJ T SEETVIE SRR 55
TN e e DN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ R 1803516-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SN - L ce119955°2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
63854 - | 63854 -2 - ] 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2172 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE L ~ CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT |27 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [ . 073+/-.002] 3.4 B 2063961 -1 |FEED FINGER Sle
16 AWG 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 5.6 - 1313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 O
18 AWG | 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 7.5 i I 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 2172 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
N - |1 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602- | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 .
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2172 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 2172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. ~ | 22| 1°2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 -1 1752371~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i ST PLATE, TRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2|2 c-2¢281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 18032924 DRAG 20
-1 212 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — T i S o
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1752360 | SPACER . HOLD - DOWN 3
JOCUMERNT, 10135000 N - |1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
N -] 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NERERE 1-1803000-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
s WARNING N -] 22172067 BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l l 4£g?ﬁﬁ ;%ﬁRmemfwmm 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NT T 163396 1-7  TCRIMPER. INSULATION F PREVIUN 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B I 155838 -8 SPACER. CRIMPER >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T 2-456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION ol
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION | DWN 0TMARZ201? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE Connectivi J()/
CHSK ‘1 0/MAR2012 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 195 SpeC I TD. APVD 0TMAR2012 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION .
lie o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150199 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e G
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

CEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

T )

— ] |]| |

L — 15.8+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

4~ - //<—SEE DETAIL A

D)

=
X

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

u-tg.

@ /)
i

)

STe
LN

©

DETATL A
o
0 STROKE
i\\iﬁ;\ 30mm STROKE
g TS 8Tl Rer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN O/MAR20T1? o
b SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG > TE TE COHH@CJHVW)/
,. g ‘ CHE 0 7TMARZ201?2 ::) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
o DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS 5. K]
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTMARZ2012 [NaME
mm B — Ocean End Feed
‘I’ b D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ wPPLICATIOn SPiC
POST FEED PrREL FEED e e + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150199
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



